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2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



RPA 3
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2025 2026 2027 2028 Totals

STBG

52505

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-018()--38-21

US 18: Stony Creek 5.3 mi W of W Jct US 71

Bridge Replacement, Right of Way

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$3,741,000
$2,992,800

$3,741,000
$2,992,800

52505

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-018()--38-21

US 18: Stony Creek 5.3 mi W of W Jct US 71

Bridge Replacement, Right of Way

In Prep Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

DOT Note: This is an amendment to remove this project. It was authorized in August and let 9/24/24.



RPA 12
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2025 2026 2027 2028 Totals

STBG

55661

Iowa Department of
Transportation

25675

STP-141-3()--2C-24

IA 141: Monona Co Line to N Jct US 59

HMA Resurfacing with Milling

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$10,675,475
$8,996,733

$10,675,475
$8,996,733



MPO 26 / DMAMPO
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2025 2026 2027 2028 Totals

NHPP

54652

Iowa Department of
Transportation

25664

IMX-080-3()--02-77

I 80: EB I-80 Aux Lanes at W I-35/235 Interchange

PCC Pavement - Grade and New

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$3,609,630
$3,248,667

$3,609,630
$3,248,667




