1	$\sim$	11	$\sim$	10	^	24
- 1	u	<i>/</i> I		1/	u	/4

**2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program** 

## RPA 3

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	2025	2026	2027	2028	Totals
Sponsor	Location	<b>Letting Date</b>					
STIP ID	Work Codes						

## STBG

52505	BRF-018()38-21	FHWA Approved	Total	\$3,741,000	\$3,741,000
lowa Department of Transportation	US 18: Stony Creek 5.3 mi W of W Jct US 71		Federal Aid	\$2,992,800	\$2,992,800
	Bridge Replacement, Right of Way		Regional		
			Swap		
52505	BRF-018()38-21	In Prep	Total		
lowa Department of Transportation	US 18: Stony Creek 5.3 mi W of W Jct US 71		Federal Aid		
	Bridge Replacement, Right of Way		Regional		
			Swap		

## **RPA 12**

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2025	2026	2027	2028	Totals
Sponsor	Location	<b>Letting Date</b>						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
STBG								
55661	STP-141-3()2C-24	Submitted	Total	\$10,675,475				\$10,675,475
Iowa Department of	IA 141: Monona Co Line to N Jct US 59		Federal Aid	\$8,996,733				\$8,996,733

55661	STP-141-3()2C-24	Submitted	Total	\$10,675,475		\$10,675,475
Transportation	IA 141: Monona Co Line to N Jct US 59		Federal Aid	\$8,996,733		\$8,996,733
	HMA Resurfacing with Milling		Regional			
25675			Swap			

## MPO 26 / DMAMPO

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2025	2026	2027	2028	Totals
Sponsor	Location	<b>Letting Date</b>						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
NHPP								
54652	IMX-080-3()02-77	Submitted	Total	\$3,609,630				\$3,609,630
Iowa Department of	I 80: EB I-80 Aux Lanes at W I-35/235 Interchange		Federal Aid	\$3,248,667				\$3,248,667
Transportation	PCC Pavement - Grade and New		Regional					
25664								
			Swap					